<u>Proposed Changes to Flintshire County Councils' Car Parking Charges – Appendix 1</u>

Town	Current Tariff	Proposed Tariff
Buckley		
Connah's Quay	20p for up to 2hrs	30p for 30 minutes
Holywell	50p for up to 4hrs	50p for up to 2 hrs
Queensferry	£1.00 for all day	£1.50 for all day
Shotton		
Mold	50p for up to 3hrs 80p for up to 4hrs £1.00 All day	£1.00 for up to 2 hrs £1.50 for all day
Mold, Love Lane	50p All day	£1.00 for all day
Mold, County Hall	20p for up to 2hrs 50p for all day	50p for up to 2 hrs £1.50 for all day
Flint (Not yet implemented)	20p for up to 2hrs 50p for up to 4hrs £1.00 for all day	30p for 30 minutes 50p for up to 2 hrs £1.50 for all day
Flint, Railway Station	£2.00 for all day	£2 for all day
Total Benefit (Ex VAT)	£459,509.00	£919,320.00
Total Additional Benefit (Ex VAT)		£459,811.00